Results OUSA Voting System

Referenda
Referenda Yes No Abstain Total
Should the Otago University Students’ 2724 92 o 2816
Association Annual Audited Financial 96.73% 3.27% 0.00%

Statements for the year ended 31 December
2017 be received and accepted?

Yes: Yes

No: No

Should the Otago University Students’ 2734 82 0] 2816
Association Annual Report for 2017 be 97.09% 2.01% 0.00%

received and accepted?

Yes: Yes

No: No

Should PricewaterhouseCoopers be 2495 321 0 2816
appointed as Auditors for the Otago 88.60% 11.40% 0.00%

University Students’ Association for 2018?

Yes: Yes

No: No

Should Anderson Lloyd be appointed as 2622 194 0 2816
Honorary Solicitors for the Otago 93.11% 6.89% 0.00%

University Students’ Association for 2018?

Yes: Yes

No: No

Should the following amendments be made 2443 373 0 2816
to the OUSA Constitution and Rules and 86.75% 13.25% 0.00%

renumbered accordingly?

Yes: Yes

No: No

Should the Association Secretary, Donna 2543 273 0 2816
Jones, be re-appointed for a fixed-term of 90.31% 9.690% 0.00%

four (4) years?



Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA support the establishment of

an on-campus Marae?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA’s SLA funding be
independent of Te Roopu Maori’s funding?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA run a campaign against
bullying?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA directly ask the Education
Minister, “Will you wipe all student loan
debt by 2025?”

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA advocate for the University to

implement a composting system on

campus?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA support science and health
based education on safe student drug use?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA officially endorse a change
from the current Misuse of Drugs Act of
1975 in favour of a health-based approach?

Yes: Yes
No: No

2155 661 0 2816
76.53% 23.47% 0.00%
1914 902 (o} 2816
67.97% 32.03% 0.00%
1891 925 o] 2816
67.15% 32.85% 0.00%
1982 834 o] 2816
70.38% 29.62% 0.00%
2401 415 0 2816
85.26% 14.74% 0.00%
2304 512 o} 2816
81.82% 18.18% 0.00%
2018 798 0 2816
71.66% 28.34% 0.00%




Should OUSA officially endorse the
complete legalisation of marijuana in New
Zealand?

Yes: Yes

No: No

1598
56.75%

1218
43.25%

0
0.00%

2816

Should OUSA amend its current policy to
prohibit election tickets to be formed
(groups of two or more candidates running
alongside and endorsing one another's

campaigns) for Executive elections?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA explore options to minimise
drug-related harm?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA set up a subsidiary company
to invest in flats in the North Dunedin area

as a way to diversify revenue streams?
Yes: Yes

No: No

Should OUSA support a soft plastic

recycling scheme on campus?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA support the sale of alcohol in

the Union food court and Union Common

Room areas?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA formally support and lobby
the University to provide recordings for all
lectures?

1449
51.46%

2454
87.14%

1923

68.29%

2636
93.61%

1212
43.04%

2320
82.39%

1367
48.54%

0.00%

2816

362
12.86%

0.00%

2816

893
31.71%

180
6.39%

0.00%

2816

0.00%

2816

1604
56.96%

0.00%

2816

496
17.61%

0.00%

2816



Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA lobby the University to fund

flu vaccinations for all students?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA commit to continuing the
free breakfast through 2019?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA expand the Hyde Street Party

to increase capacity?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA lobby the University and
Private residential colleges to offer
discounted rent to Residential Assistants,
so that their pay will entirely cover
accommodation costs?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA support and lobby for the
repeal of the voluntary student membership
of students’ associations implemented by
the Education (Freedom of Association)
Amendments Act 2011?

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA include a Pacific

representative on the Executive?

Yes: Yes
No: No

2439 377 Y 2816
86.61% 13.39% 0.00%

2361 455 o] 2816
83.84% 16.16% 0.00%

1430 1386 0 2816
50.78% 49.22% 0.00%

2409 407 0 2816
85.55% 14.45% 0.00%

1887 929 0 2816
67.01% 32.99% 0.00%

1939 877 o] 2816
68.86% 31.14% 0.00%




