Results

OUSA Voting System

Referenda

Referenda	Yes	No	Abstain	Total
Should the Otago University Students' Association Annual Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2017 be received and accepted?	2724 96.73%	92 3.27%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should the Otago University Students' Association Annual Report for 2017 be received and accepted? Yes: Yes	2734 97.09%	82 2.91%	o o.oo%	2816
No: No				
Should PricewaterhouseCoopers be appointed as Auditors for the Otago University Students' Association for 2018?	2495 88.60%	321 11.40%	o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should Anderson Lloyd be appointed as Honorary Solicitors for the Otago University Students' Association for 2018?	2622 93.11%	194 6.89%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should the following amendments be made to the OUSA Constitution and Rules and renumbered accordingly?	2443 86. ₇₅ %	373 13.25%	0.00%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should the Association Secretary, Donna Jones, be re-appointed for a fixed-term of four (4) years?	2543 90.31%	273 9.69%	o 0.00%	2816

Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA support the establishment of 661 2155 o 2816 an on-campus Marae? 76.53% 23.47% 0.00% Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA's SLA funding be 902 1914 2816 o independent of Te Roopū Maori's funding? 67.97% 32.03% 0.00% Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA run a campaign against 1891 2816 0 925 bullying? 0.00% 67.15% 32.85% Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA directly ask the Education 1982 2816 834 0 Minister, "Will you wipe all student loan 70.38% 29.62% 0.00% debt by 2025?" Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA advocate for the University to 2401 0 2816 415 implement a composting system on 85.26% 0.00% 14.74% campus? Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA support science and health 2304 512 0 2816 based education on safe student drug use? 81.82% 18.18% 0.00% Yes: Yes No: No Should OUSA officially endorse a change 2018 798 o 2816 from the current Misuse of Drugs Act of 71.66% 28.34% 0.00%

Yes: Yes
No: No

1975 in favour of a health-based approach?

Should OUSA officially endorse the complete legalisation of marijuana in New Zealand?	1598 56.75%	1218 43.25%	o 0.00%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA amend its current policy to prohibit election tickets to be formed (groups of two or more candidates running alongside and endorsing one another's campaigns) for Executive elections?	1449 51.46%	1367 48.54%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA explore options to minimise drug-related harm?	2454 87.14%	362 12.86%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA set up a subsidiary company to invest in flats in the North Dunedin area as a way to diversify revenue streams?	1923 68.29%	893 31.71%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA support a soft plastic recycling scheme on campus?	2636 93.61%	180 6.39%	o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA support the sale of alcohol in the Union food court and Union Common Room areas?	1212 43.04%	1604 56.96%	o o.oo%	2810
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA formally support and lobby the University to provide recordings for all lectures?	2320 82.39%	496 17.61%	o.oo%	2816

Yes: Yes
No: No

Should OUSA lobby the University to fund flu vaccinations for all students?	2439 86.61%	377 13.39%	o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA commit to continuing the free breakfast through 2019?	2361 83.84%	455 16.16%	o 0.00%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA expand the Hyde Street Party to increase capacity? Yes: Yes No: No	1430 50.78%	1386 49.22%	o o.oo%	2816
Should OUSA lobby the University and Private residential colleges to offer discounted rent to Residential Assistants, so that their pay will entirely cover accommodation costs?	2409 85.55%	407 14.45%	o o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA support and lobby for the repeal of the voluntary student membership of students' associations implemented by the Education (Freedom of Association) Amendments Act 2011?	1887 67.01%	929 32.99%	o.oo%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				
Should OUSA include a Pacific representative on the Executive?	1939 68.86%	877 31.14%	0.00%	2816
Yes: Yes No: No				